

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Anheuser-Busch Inc v Department Of Treasury

Docket No. 327057

LC No. 11-000085-MT

Christopher M. Murray
Presiding Judge

Kathleen Jansen

Patrick M. Meter
Judges

The Court orders that the motion for immediate consideration is GRANTED. The motion to consolidate this appeal with the group of 50 consolidated appeals beginning with *Gillette Comm Operations N Am & Subsidiaries v Department Of Treasury*, No. 325258 is DENIED.



A true copy entered and certified by Jerome W. Zimmer Jr., Chief Clerk, on

AUG 24 2015

Date

Chief Clerk